rdance with Rull
g.;ﬁcg)' of EI::InsoIWl:lzv A M 0 6 (S cot)
(Scotland) (Company
iy s Notice of approval of administrator's proposals
Rules 2018

Iﬁ
CompaniesHouse

>
a
=
@
L
P
=
W
S

SCT

*SBW7MCQV*

08/01/2020 #313
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

conayrunte [5G 4[5 5 [1 0[5

Company name in full rFERGUSON MARINE ENGINEERING (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

:

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Court details
Court name IN THE COURT OF SESSION
corenimter [ [8 [5 [o [1 2 [o [*[s [ [ [ [ [ [ I
_ Administrator's name
| Full forename(s) I MICHAEL JOHN
Sumame | MAGNAY
Administrator’s address
Building name/number BELOI‘ITE LLP
Street | 20 CASTLE TERRACE
|
Post town | EDINBURGH
County/Region |
ate [e [a[1 [ 2o [5]
Country | UK

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO6 (Scot)

Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

Administrator’s name o
Full forenameds) | ROBERT JAMES © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Sumame | HARDING another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number | DELOITTE LLP ©0ther administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ 1 NEW STREET SQUARE another administrator.
Post town | LONDON
County/Region [
Postcode | E EITITI_—FF’?
Country | UK
Date administrator(s) appointed
Date B2 PP 2zl [e |
E Date statement of proposals delivered to creditors
d m, bJ ¥, b/
Date FE [ [zfofi e |
E Date proposals were deemed to be approved
Date ’73— "’1— "W_l'k_ I?W,H_I’Q_
, Sign and date

Administrator's Signature
signature x N\h x

Signature date ° ’d7_ l"bT ’"’I_ ‘?W,?IF

04/19 Version 1.0



AMO06 (Scot)

Notice of approval of administrator's proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

ALEXANDER BOWMAN

All information on this form will appeér on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Companyname DELOITTE LLP

Address FOUR BRINDLEYPLACE
|
|
Post towm BIRMINGHAM
CountyRegion
= o[t [ [z[nlz] [
|= UK
’ bX
444 (0) 20 7007 3550
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




441 TH3 ‘ybanquipa
‘aoelia] "BjIseD 0z ‘Mno) adgles
‘4T @RI0[BA 0/5 13VYO pas)sIBay

01698%2S pue £01S8+0DS
:sJaguiny Auedwod

yb4nquIpd ‘UoISSIS JO LNOD

6T0C JO TS6d 'ON 958D {N0) ISSKW
6T02Z J0 0S6d "ON 58D HNOY THIKWA

6T0C Pquaoag LT

*Ajjedaaas pue Apjuiofl way; jo 1ay3le Aq siamod pue sapnp ‘suonduni jje 3no ALted 0] pasuoyine aie Aayy
1BY] ULIPUOD SJIOJBIISIUJWIPY JUIOL 3Y1 ‘19V 243 JO T4 2Inpayds jo (z)oo1 ydeibeled jo sasodind ayj 104
'Siauopiorld ADUaAjosu] se 128 03 )N Y3 Ul pasuadi] ase (,,B8R10194,) 411 #R1I0jeq

JO siauonnoeld AJuaajosul pasuadl] IV "ANqel) fevostad Jnoylim pesjucd pue ssjuedwo) ays Jo syusabe
SE JOB SI0JRJISIUNLPY JUior 3yl "sJojeiisiuiupy juior eyl Aq pabeuew: ase ssjuedwo) ay3 jo Axadoad

pue ssoupsng ‘sijejje ayy 'si032911d 2Yi Aq 6107 4900100 TZ U0 Saluedwo) ay3 Jo siojensiunupy
julor pajujodde asam ( SI0IRNISIUNLPY JUIOL ?Ul,,) BuipieH sawer Haqoy pue Aeubep uyor |oeydiy

(L PV 2U1,) (Q3ANIWY
SY) 986T 1OV ADNIATOSNI IHL 40 19 T1NAIHIS 40 6% HAYHOVEYd
0L INVNSUNd STYSOdOUd 40 INTWILVLS ,SHOLVHISINIWAY LNIOC

(,Setuedwo) ay3,)

(uonesnysiulwpy uj yjoq)

(.. ISSW.) pauuwiI] eas-qns lej|aden
pue (,TH3IW4.) pawi

Amm:__u_o_._v Buiiaauibug sauliep uosnbiag

‘9o Q



-
Deloitte Dol 7
@ Four Brindleyplace

Birmingham

Bl 2HZ

UK

Tel: +44 (0} 121 632 6000

Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (both In administration) _"mxim:“ ﬁ.mu 121 wom 5678
WWw.aeloltte.Co.u

This Statement of Joint Administrators’ Proposals (“the Proposals” or “our Proposals”) has been prepared pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the
Act, which requires that we, as the Joint Administrators, provide creditors with details of our Proposals to achieve the purpose of the administrations.

We do not think that the Companies have sufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors, other than under the prescribed
part provisions pursuant to section 176A of the Act, (“the Prescribed Part”). As such we are not required to ask creditors to approve our Proposals unless
requested to do so by creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the Companies.

If you would like to ask us to hold decision procedures to consider our Proposals please complete a Form for Requisitioned Decisions which is available for
download from the website set up for the administration at www.ips-d m and return it to us by post or email no later than 31 December 2019.
Please note that a deposit of £1,000 will be required towards the costs of initiating each decision procedure; such deposit may be refunded as-an expense
of these proceedings under Rule 5.18 of the Insolvency {Scotland) (Company Voluntary Arrangements and Administrations) Rules 2018, {"the Rules"), if
so decided by creditors.

In the event that a request for a decision procedure is not received by us within the above deadline, our Proposals will be deemed approved on 31
December 2019 and a notice to that effect will be filed at Companies House.

We have also included the following information in this report:

. background of the Companies;

. the circumstances giving rise to the appointments of the Joint Administrators;

. the progress of the administrations to date; and,

. the Joint Administrators’ Proposals for achieving the objective of the administrations (Appendix E).

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

Joint Administrator

Deloitte LLP Is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number 0C303675 and its registered office at 2 New Street Square, London EC4A 382, United
Kingdom.

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ("DTTL"), a UK private company limited by guarantee, whose member firms are legally separate and
independent entities. Please see www.deloitte.co.uk/about for a detailed description of the legal structure of DTTL and its member firms.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP. All rights reserved.



4

[T WA P S

Dol T ESSTUILL P ) g 2

T e

sa21puaddy

uoijewliojul {euchRIppY
SasSUadXd pue UOnREIDUNLUSY
Juswiulodde-1sod
punoibyoeg

sobessow Ay

SIUBIU0YD)

o
&
®
©
2
®
©




@ Key messages




1 4 6102 Joquacag /1 | (uonensiiwpe ul (Rog) PIRWN E35-gnS JejRxde Pue paywn sbuipjoy Bulisaliful supel uosnbisy | gT1 301013Q 6102 &

21
abed uo punoj 2q ues sajuedwon 3yl Jo sJieye pue ssaulsng ay} Buibeuew 10y spesodold Inp

. sjesodoagd

“THIW4 U} SI03Pa4D paInNdasun

03 UOBINQLISIP 404 S|QR[IBAR SPUNY OU 3 [|IM 313Y L "AJUO JSSIW Ul Ueg PagquIs3Ld d4) BIA
SJ03|PaJD PRUNJASUN JOJ UOIANGLASIP B 3 [[IM 348y3 1Y) A3l S 3] - SI0JIpaJd paindasun -
"SIONPSI |BrUDIDEId OU DR BI9Y| — SJONPIID [BlURIDRId -
*1Iny Uy predad 94 30U ||IM SI0}IPaID PAINDIS 3l — SI0JPSID PAINdIS -

1101paJD Jo AJoBaled yoes 1o) SWoDIN0 Buimo||o 243 S1edIDiIUe aMm ‘UDRULIOJU| JUSLIND UQD

'21 9bed uo pajieIap se Jusuiuodde ay3 Jo uoleInp 343 J9A0 AJRUa Yoes 10j 000°SF 40
uoibas au3 Ul 3 ||Im S394 sjuabe/saay ebia) 03 uonejes Ul 51503 Alled pap 1eyl edpijue ap
‘gz abed uo pajielap se sjuawjuiodde 3u3 JO UOIIRINP 3Y] IBAO
AJua yoea AqQ paunaul ag [pm 0EZF ARjewxoadde Jo sjuswasingsip Jeyl jedpue spy -
D
xipuaddy pue /1 abed je Buiop os 1oy s3500 pajedpiiue ANO pue xepspun o) asodosd am
FJOM Y] JO BUIINO U SIPNPUI LDIYM SISR] paXy INo Jo umopealq e papiaosd aaey opm -
‘00005 F 0 23y paxy € JSSW —
_ ‘000°PEF 40 23) paxy B THIAWS —
">u_ucobnm_mmnm:_zo__on_wﬁ:omm&t_:omm‘_mcusmmoao._nm_.s

'gT obed 1e pajedp
Se UCIIN[OSSIP 03 ACW [IM s3juedwioD auy) 18yl pazedippue s|y Yyojym Buimo||o) syuow
2T pa22x2 03 A|3)I} 30U 3JB SUOiELSIUIWPE 3Y] 4O UOIIRIND 54} UQIELLIOU| JUBLIND U

"s|ieyap Jaupny 10) T abed 03 Ja5a. ases|d '81'S 2Ny Jopun paysanbas s| ainpadosd uoispap
B S53[Un SI0JIp3.d Aq paacidde pawsaap aqg |jm s|esodouy Ino ‘(Heq paguosald Ul JO Aem
Ag uel J2430) S10paJd pasndasun o) paulnias Buleg spuny Aue Jo adsodd ou s) AUyl sy

‘11 abed uoc pajelsp

se ‘sajuedwon) au3 JO Sjasse |[enpisat au] asijeat 0 BupomM MOU ade S103RSIUIUPY JUIOr 3yl
6102 |udy Ul Bulpe.) pasead 1SS pue apes) Jou PIp THIKWS

'(,dnoJD By} ISSIW pue (,13W4.)

(uopensiuwpy ) pajiwrn bupesubulg suley uosnbiagd jo Auedwod Guipjoy e S| THIWAL

‘uoiepInbi| & ueiy) oM B se sI0)paLI
,Setuedwicn 2y 40y 3 NS J19139Q B SASIYDE 0 3q |IM suogeIS|uIpe a3 jo asodind ay |

S2W0231N0
p3jewnysy

51500 pajewinsg

D{eIsaLuly
pajew i3s3

sjesodoud
ay3 jo jenctddy

ABajeays
,SA0RIISIUIUDY
wjofr

suonijensiujwpe
ayy Jo asodind

6T0Z +2quadaq LT {S10}1patd
03} paJeAjep sjesododd aieq
0SSE 2002 0Z (0) ¥+ (1AL
WO SIOP-SOU MMM :91ISGaM

N 03 oNI0[a0DUEWIMOOXS[E :Hews

s|te1ap Pejuo)

49a¢ THa

ybinquipgy

IRLIL IISED 07

Hno) aues

d11 =3iel2Q

Bujpiey saweg

Haqoy pue Aeubep uyor [2eydiiy
saiuedwo) ay} jo
sd0je]siuiupy julof

sabessaw Ad)]



@ Background

The Companies/Group

Summary financials

Joint Administrators’ appointment




6T0Z 42qWa23Q /1 | (uonensiuiwpe ur yiog) P3N €a5-gns J|[@N2eW pue papwr sbuipjoH Buusauibul auliel vosnbiay | 417 3aN0RA 610 @

*Ade3aJoas Auedwod e aaey

10U pIp 31 “lleysIep A9 pue ‘DY YN ‘|00
sawef ajam Auedwon a3 Jo 5103034 1p 3y ‘quaunuiodde
S101e0S|UIWPY JWHO[ 943 JO 31Bp 3Ly} 1€ SY - TISSKH
*Adejalnas Auedwioo e aaey

30U pIp 3 ‘SUISNOD Sewoly) pue ‘[[PYdIIW YR ‘lIoDdW
sawier adam Aueduwod) Y3 Jo sJoydallp ayj) ‘Quswiujodde
,SJ0Jed]SIuwpy JuUlof 343 JO alep 3] ] SY - THIWA
$19214J0 pue sSJ0PAIQ

: *saaiojdwa
ou pey sauedwo 3} ‘6T0Z 1990130 ZZ 1e s¥
sashojdwz

'610¢C
1snbny 9T uo pajulodde Bujaq Buipiey qoy pue Aeubely
[2eYdIlW Yim ainpaoold Adudajosui ue o3 103(gns $1 134

~dnoub ay3 ulyIm ssiuedulod Juewiop

JO J2quInu e sapnpxs pue aunonas dnoub |ny e jou

S| SIYJ 323 SJ0U BSEI|J "AA0GE N0 335 5| (Juaugulodde
Ano Jo 31ep 3y} 1) 1eyd aunpndis dnosb paspewwns v

ainjondys dnoJn

ps3wi

Ba§-gNG Je|idydey

. ‘pabejuespes|p usaqg sAey S10}IPS4D OU
AlBuipiooor ‘Auedwlo) Jayjia ul paundul JIpaLd Jayiny
ou sem aJaly a3ep uswiuiodde 0] 6107 |UdY wod

‘g sbed uo s| sy Buipaebaa

[1219p 240y "A[JUIA|0S LMOP PUNOM 3q 03 saluedwo) ayy
2iqeua pinom pajedpiue sem 3 Yoiym pue IWd ‘Aus
Buipe.y 243 10} S59204d SD|BS JUSA[OS B JO SWOIIN0 ALY
Buipuad (3gap J9yuny Aue JnJu| 0] J0U JBPUIO Ul UMOP
PUNOM 2JaM SHEBHR S) °9'1) Pajlequiow usyj Sem 1SS

"JuBpuUnpaJ apew Buq Jels e him

7107 4990300 Ul S31S Y104 JO NSO 33 Ul pajnsal
13Wwo3sno Jolew sy jo ABajens Juawsaundold u) abueyd
M 12ua603 1evdew seb pue |10 U3 Ul LINJUMOp
pajenoad sy3 ‘sJ1aWwo3Isnd mau awos bulinias aydsag

=Jew seb pue |10 33
10J S39J3 BISENS 10} SAWEY PpUR S3INPNLS uopajosd
peay|iam easqns Jo Jojeduqe) e se Asdg-uo-umoiueso
Ul $3}Is OM} WOJ) 33elad0o 03 PanuUIU0d pue STOZ Ay

ul dnodo ayy AQ uonesisiuiupe Jo 3no 3ybnog sem 1SS

‘saaA0|dwa ou pey pue apeJy
jou pip ¥ ‘dnoun ay3 Joy Auedwod Bujpjoy e st THIWL

punolbyoeq

(uopensjunupy
up) peywip]
Bupesubuy

sujien uosnbiod

!

4

paiwi {sBulpjoH)

Butteoubuy
aulael uosnbaay

dl

III pung |eyded
stamold apApn

alnjonays dnolb Alewmwng

dnolg/saiuedw o))
oyl
punouibyoeg



Background
Summary financials

Overview of financial information

Please note that this information has not been verified
by the Joint Administrators or by Deloitte,

FMEHL

Balance sheet extracts from the audited accounts for
the 12 months to 31 December 2016 and trial balance
as at 18 October 2019 are shown below.

Please note that the audited accounts do not reflect the
investments in subsidiaries.

As shown below and detailed on page 11 the only asset
in FMEHL is cash at bank and investment in the
following subsidiaries;

+ Ferguson Marine Engineering (Services) Limited
» Ferguson Shipbuilders Limited

+ Ferguson-Ailsa Limited

+ FMEL

Ferguson Marine Engineering {(Holdings) Limited
Summary balance sheet

Trial Balance as at Statutory Accounts as

18-Oct-19 at 31-Dec-18
Intangible assets 34,995 -
Fixed assots 34,995 -
Cash & equivalents 39 2,123
Gurrent Assets 39 2,123
Trade creditors - (169)
Loans {(33,030) -
Total Liabilides {33,030) {169)
Net Assets 2,004 1,954

MSSL

Balance sheet extracts from the unaudited accounts for
the 12 months to 31 December 2018 and 2017 and
audited accounts as at 31 December 2016 are shown
below.

The assets of MSSL were sold in April 2019 and all
trading ceased.

Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited
Summary balance sheet

Unaudited Unaudited Audited
statutory statutory statutory
accounts as at accounts as at accounts as at

31-Dec-18 31-Dec-17 31-Dec-16
Property, plant & equipment
Trade and other receivable 219 405 437
Stock - - 87
Cash & equivalents i 243 154 98
Current Assots 635 842 816
Trade creditors - @) {475)
Provigions (113) (249) 812)
Intercompany loan {900) (900} -
Total Liabilities (1,013) (1,220) {1,287)
Net Assots (378) (378) {471)

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackeilar Sub-Sea Limited {Both In administration) | 17 December 2019 7




610Z Jaqwa3aQ £1 | (uoneysivwpe Ul yrog) papwn e3s-ans Jeyyael  pue payiun sbuipieH Bupaauibuz supe uosnbuad | 411 s1CPA 6102 @

*S10Je0)SIUIWpY JUIof 3Y3 Jo Juswijuiodde
243 03 Joud suo03ipaJtd padnoas 3yl Jo Aue 4o sauedwod
ayy BusiApe Ui 3Jom Aue axepapun Jou pip anloRq

uswniulodde-aid ano01aq O JUBLUBAJOAUL

uaunuodde Aduaajosul

ue BujAejap u) pabejueApes|p Uaaq 2ARY SI01IPAID ou
AjBuipaodoe ‘Auedwod Jay)D Ul paJdndul 3P 1ayuny
ou sem 3oy} sep uauwuiodde o) 6102 |Hdy WO

*AJJUSA[OS UMOP PUNOM UDDQ

2ABY OS|R pINoY saluedwon) oyl Jueaw SABY PINOM YoIym
SISEq JUIA|OS € UO P|os 3q PInod 1IW4 3eys Ayjiqissod

e sem 213l se sT0Z 4990300 ZZ |Jun uonensiuwpe
o3u] paoe|d jou atom Aauy 9 abed uo papelap sy

*JUBA|OSUI SWIRIRY SPUBLUIAP IG3P ay3 o] Aued auom

OYM TSSIW PUB THIWL ‘PaNSS| oM SPUBLIBP 1qap pue
6107 I3snBNy 9T U0 uopens|UIPE PRIaIUS T3S dUQ

‘9|qe|leae sem
Buipuny Jayuny ou se Jqissod jou sem s|Uy3 dnodo syl
4O 2uNJoNIsal JUBA|0S € 2al6e 03 1JW L J0 SHoLRe 3dsag

*5)0B/3U0D pajndsip au3

0] UDISIASL € 10 WS WOl JUSWISDAU| [RpURUY JURIYIubIs
paJdinbas aaey pjnom Hoddns Jayung "mol Yysed s, 134
uo ainssald asealau) 0] panUUeY ‘6T0T 0] SUNLIDAD
1507 pue ‘S1RII0I YWD auy3 Jo ndsip Bujobuo ayl

: gD Wody
Buipuny Jo wEF 03 uolippe Ul “THIWL BIA 8TOT dunC

GZ uo papirodd Huipun) Jo WQEF 1BUHNY B Yim “13Wd

01 Buipuny Jo wSTF papiaoid WS ZT0T Bquialdas § uQ
*adnssald ysed ay

FIIAS||R 0] UOIN|OS JUDAI0S © 34nBS 0 (,WNS..) SI81SIUIW
ysinoos yym anbojeip Hujobuo ue oju) pataus 3w

*SMO[} Yysed s, 134 Buippedw) Ajpagebau sun.iaao 3500
Jjuanbasqns yum ‘2107 AHED 3DUIS TVYIND YHm syndsip

ur uasq pey 13W4 '/T0Z Isnby sem Uojym Jo aujpeap
AJaAlap [enul 3yl ‘(,TIVIWD,) PaIIWI S31BSSY JwnLel
uelUOpaje) 10} 531143} oM} JO ping ay3 Buissasboud

u sabuajjeyd Jejnorued ul ‘Buipen 3NauWp 4o pouad
pauleisns e Bupusuadxs os|e sem 13W4 Auedwod 13isis
5,1SSIW “19vew seb pue |10 a3y} Ul uinjumop pajdesiodd e
03 anp 10T IHdy | S}9SSE 5, 1SSK JO 3(es iy} Huimoj|od

SioleSIuipY Julor oW}
J0 juawgutodde ay3 01 asyd BUIAIB SPOURISWINDALD

60O
O

sjusuiulodde
,S10jensiuwpy Julor
punoiabpoeg



@ Post-appointment

Purpose

Jomt Administrators’ strategy
Joint Administrators’ Proposals
Outcome for creditors

Extensions & exit routes




114 6T0Z #2qws3Q £1 | (uonensiuiwpe Ul yI0g) PIUWN BIS-NS JBMIPNEW Pue papwr sbuipoH Bunasuibul suuely uosnbiay | dT) 31M0RQ 6102 @

sauedwon at3 jo

suopepinby| seIpawul 313 Ybnoayl pauieiqo 2q pjinom
uey) 9J0UM B SB SI0JIPaJD 10) 1 NSal 131194 e dAdILde
03 S| suopensiuiwpe ayy jo asodand ayy ‘Ajbuipiodoy

‘Buunioniysad 3gap e ul sarped paiyl wodj

35249]U] oU u3q SeY 3J9Y] 'SUDREN|EA PUR UOIRWIOLH
|elpueuy s|qeHeAR UO paseq se ‘sjasse BulApapun

2U3 40 anjeA A[Y|| 3yl 01 paebay Bulaey ‘U3ASMOH
*sulsou0d Bulob se seuedwo) ayl anisad 0} Japlo

Ul paUnanIsal 3q 03 pasu pinom yoiym (3g3p paunsos)
Buimo.loq Jo s|RAl] Juediubis aaey sauedwo) sy

suopjeIsSiuIpe 3y] Jo asoding

6102 49403100 ST U0

sJopauip ,sauedwo) sy Yyjoq Ag sJojelssiu|wpy julog
Jo juawiujoddy Jo sa0RON 9y3 Jo Buljy syl Bumo)o)
‘6107 4200320 ZZ U0 s103094|q Y3 Aq saiuedwo)

3431 Jo ssolensiuwpy uior pajulodde ausm ‘epiojaq Jo
yioq ‘BuipaeH sswer Laqoy pue Aeubely uyor |sey

asodingd
S10JRJISIUIWPY U0 9Y3 $0 Judwujoddy juawijuiodde-isod




Post-appointment

* Joint Administrators’
strategy

GO

How the affairs and business of the Companies
have been managed and financed since
appointment, and the Joint Administrators’ .
intended strategy if their Proposals are approved

Cash & Cash Equivalents

At the date of appointment FMEHL held ¢.£39k cash at
bank and MSSL held £464k.

The funds are in the process of being transferred to the
Companies’ insolvency bank accounts.

Shareholdings

FMEHL holds shares in the following companies, only
FMEL was trading, the other three companies. were
dormant. We do not expect there to be any value in the
shareholdings, however there may be value in the
‘Ferguson’ name of these entities.

+ Ferguson Marine Engineering (Services) Limited
+ Ferguson Shipbuilders Limited

* Ferguson-Ailsa Limited

« FMEL

Receipts and Payments account

A receipts and payments account for each Company,
detailing asset realisations achieved and costs paid up
to 17 December 2019, is provided on page 24.

® 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration) | 17 December 2019

11




t 49 6T0Z 42qw203q £1 | (Uonensiupupe U1 Y3oa) PIIWIN 235-qns JRIIHPRW  pue paywr sbuiploy Guuasuibug sudel uosnbiad | 4TI 20RA 6102 ©

‘s|lelap Jayyny 10j 3 xipuaddy 03 J13j24 asea|d

*SUOIRL]SIULIpE
3y} JO uoiSNpPUOD uo ableydsip INo JO awn

ay) aaJbe 0] pue ‘sasuadxs pue S1507 uopesiLIpe

a.d Buipnpul ‘sasuadxa pue uojjelsunWY

dno meap 03 Aljiqe ay3 pue Jo siseq ayy x|} 0}

Apoq 21eudoadde ay3 woly jeacsdde J10ads Haas {[IM M

‘Alfelaaas Jo Apuiof sayys siamod pue

S$9110p ‘suoipuny [je Ino Ales o) pasuoyine ag yoea
{m s103epINbI UIOr 3Y3 1oV Y3 JO TEZ U035 JO
sasodind sy Joy pue siojepinb Juior pajulodde aq
03 asodoad (saploy a31yo Juawdeidal e se psyutodde
uostad Aue o) am ‘(,1AD,) uohepinbr Adejunjop
,54031paJsy ojul pasepd ag 03 aJ4e sauedwo) U3 4 eyl

ISUOIRIISIUILWIPR Y] SPN[DUOD AjjeWLIo)

03 $33n0J Ixe jeudoadde 3sow a3 Juawa|du

M am ‘aiqedtoead Algeuoseal st se AjJusnyya pue
Appinb se pue ‘suopelisiujwpe ay3 U] siapew e Jo
u0I3N|OSa) pue sasse Jo uonesi|ead ay3 Buimolos Jey;

fuonesldde aeudoidde ue Buimoljo)

uojssiuiad saalb 1Noa au JI ped pagquisald syl Jo
IN0 ueyy JOLI0 ‘SI0JIPSID palndasun ol suonnqulsip
jew o3 pue ‘Juad spun) pue paalbe aie swep
J12Y3 USYMm pue se Jedq paquasald syl Japun S103pald
padndasun o3 ‘aiqedljdde ataym ‘pue sioypa.d
|enustagaad pue padndas Aue o} spunj bupngugsip

‘ucnnquasip

10} 3|qe|IEAR SIASSE OU IARY |Im saueduwiod a3

3y} ‘uoluido 3|geuoseEal N0 Ul ‘apnjouod am ssajun
saiuedulon sy3 Jsuiebe siojpald paunlasun pue
|enrquauajaud ‘paundas Aue Jo swiep ayj Jo juawsalbe
uawabeuew s3] Jo sauedwor) ay) jo sdeye

ay3 ol uonebnsaaul Aue ypum sapuoyine Alojenbad
Aue 03 asuejsisse buipiaold ‘paJinbad slaym

‘pue s1030341p SU Jo JPNpuod 3y) uo Bupodas pue
Buimaiaas pue sauedwor ayy Jo suieye syl buissasse
!sasuadxs uofensiulwpe

lIB JO JUWI3|R3s By pue sawedwo) ayj Jo sjasse
Buiuewsas Aue pue suieye aug abeuew o3 Buinuuod

19pNjou] suole.RS|UIWPR 3] 104 sjesodold Jno
sjesodotd ,siojealiSIunupy oL ayl

siesodo.d
,S403eA]SIUIWpY Julof
juauiuiodde-3sod



Post-appointment

Qutcome for
creditors

Estimated outcome for creditors
Secured creditors

The Companies’ records and the Directors’ statements
of affairs ("SOA") show that, at the date of our
appointment, the following amounts were owed to
Secured Creditors via cross guarantees:

+ Scottish Ministers — c.£30m
- Clyde Blowers Capital III LP - c.£3m

These amounts are secured by way of floating charges
granted by the Companies on 25 June 2018 and 1
February 2019, respectively. The final amounts due to
the Secured Creditors will depend on the level of
distributions made by FMEL as this will reduce what the
Secured Creditors are owed.

Based on currently available information, we do not
expect there will be sufficient asset realisations to repay
the Secured Creditors in full frorn FMEL, MSSL or
FMEHL.

Unsecured creditors

The Directors Statement of affairs shows there are no
unsecured creditors in FMEHL and c.£16k of unsecured
creditors in MSSL.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is an amount set aside for
unsecured creditors from asset realisations that would
otherwise be paid to secured creditors under their
floating charge, {referred to as the net property), as set
out under section 176A of the Act. It applies only where
the charge was created on or after 15 September 2003.

. The Prescribed Part is calculated as a % of the net

property and is subject to a statutory maximum of
£600,000 per company. Where the value of the
Prescribed Part is so small as to make the costs of
distributing it disproportionate, the court may, on our
application, disapply it.

Based on current information, we anticipate that FMEHL
will have no Prescribed Part as the costs of ’
administration will likely be greater than the value of
assets available, so net property will be nil.

We anticipate that MSSL will have net property of
c.£380k which will result in a Prescribed Part of c.£84k.
If the creditor claims remain at the current expected
levels a dividend of 100p in the £ plus statutory interest
would be payable.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration) | 17 December 2019 13




T 6T0Z 42QW202Q £1 | (UOREASIUILIPE Ul LI0E) PIJWIN BIS-qNG JejEoep pue pagiwry sBuipjoH Bulssauibuz aulel uesnbiag | 411 2RI0IRG 6T0Z ©

IsonbaJ uo

abueyo jo a3y papiaodd ag ||IM ULIOS WIE]D JO JUBLIDIR)S
Adod paey e ‘Aj@Aneuls)|y "obed JaA0d ay) uo ssalppe
3yl 0] JU3S 29 PINOYS UIIYym pue 3}Sgam BSeD ay] woy
W0y Wiep 4o Juawalels e bunaidwod pue Suipeojumop
AQ 1o IO SO0P-SAT MMM J€ 9)ISgam ased al] elA
Alpauaip Jayjia sh 0} SWIB(D HaY] JWgns 0] pajAul sle
000’TF ueyl S10W JO SWILP YIM SI103IPSID PaINIasun

000'TF ULyl alow Jo S)qep yijm s103jpald

‘SN 0}

wied Jo joodd e juigns o3 pasu usyj Jpm nNoA ‘sunpascad
UDISIJ2P B Ul 9]0A 03 YSIM NOA pInoys jey) ajou ases|d

"Junowe PIL0d 3y JO sh Ajijou 03 Ajuntioddo

ue yum papiaoid 39 jim nNoA ‘Junowe jeyl yim saubesip
NOA JI "Paniwipe u2aq sey Wiep JNoA Yaiym je junowe
243 JO S[IeI3p Yyim noA apiaotd pue sasodind puapialp
1o} 3jge|iear aW03aq spuny jl NoA AJiou |Im am ‘peajsu]
*553| J0 000'1F S! ‘'YOS/Sp402a) pue 53004 ssjuedwol)
ay3 03 Buipiodoe ‘pamo ale noA Junowe auy i sasodind
PUSIPIAIP 10J 3g2p JNOA aaoud 03 paau 30U Op NOA

SS3] 10 000'TF JO S13p YUM S103Ipal)
“Mmof2q sydeabeaed sy} ul

2ouepinb ay) BuIMmo||0} ‘Wie|D 0 SI0JPaJZ 3JIAU] M pue SA011padd
AJUO 1SSIW Ul SIOHPaJD PaJniasun o) Spew aq 03 AR St
Hed paqudsald syl Japun puspiAlp e jeyl szedipnue apm 40} BWO3INQ

sse20.d swiep) juawniuiodde-3sod



Post-appointment

Extensions & exit
routes

OO
@060

Exit routes

In accordance with the provisions of the Act, all
administrations automatically come to an end after one
year, unless an extension is granted by the court or
with consent of the creditors.

There are several possible exit routes from the
administrations. Based on current information, we
consider the following exit routes may be appropriate
for both of the entities:

+ Dissolution - If there is no further property which
might permit a distribution to the Companies’
creditors, we may file notice to that effect with the
Registrar of Companies and the Companies will be
dissolved three months later.

« Compulsory Liquidation ("WUC”) — where there is a
possibility, but no certainty, of recoveries being
made or matters such as property to disclaim or
further enquiry, it may be appropriate to ask the
court to end the administration and to make an order
to wind up the Companies.

« Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation ("CVL") - Where a
distribution to unsecured creditors will be made,
other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part, we may
file a notice to that effect with the Registrar of
Companies. The administration will cease on the date
that notice is registered and the Companies will be
wound up.

Please note that if the Companies are placed into CVL,
the Joint Administrators {or any person appointed as a
replacement office holder) propose to be appointed as
Joint Liquidators. The creditors may nominate a
different person to be liquidator(s} provided the
nomination is made before the Proposals are deemed
approved by 31 December 2019,

Any creditors’ committee appointed in the
administrations will become a liquidation committee.

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the
liquidators will each be authorised to carry out all
functions, duties and powers either jointly or severally.

Discharge of Joint Administrators’ liability

Pursuant to paragraph 98 of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Joint Administrators’ discharge of liability in respect of
their actions as administrators takes effect at the
specific time appointed by either the court, the creditors
{either via the creditors’ committee or by decision of the
creditors) or, in specific circumstances, by the secured
(and preferential) creditors.

In this case, we will request approval from the Secured
Creditors for us to be discharged from liability as at the
date the Registrar of Companies registers the Joint
Administrators’ final progress reports.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration} | 17 December 2019 15




$1S02 uonIesSIUIWpe-34d

uoneldounuloy
,S101BASIUILPY 0 BPIND ,SI03IPAID

sasuadxa pue uonessunway @




Remuneration and
expenses
Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’
Remuneration

A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’
Remuneration” is appended
to Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 ("SIP 9"} and is
provided on the
administration website and
also available for download
at www.delojtte-

insol i .
documents/sip9-
(scotland).aspx

related-

Should you require a paper
copy, please send your
request in writing to the
Joint Administrators at the
address on page 4 and this
will be provided to you at
no cost.

” ®Q0
ﬁ @060
@00

Basis of Administrators’ remuneration

Pursuant to rule 3.97 of the Rules, the basis of the Joint
Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed:

- as a percentage of the value of the property with
which the Joint Administrators have to deal}

- by reference to time properly given by the insolvency
practitioners and their staff in attending to matters
arising in the administration;

- as a set amount;
- or, any combination of the above.

There will be no funds available to the unsecured
creditors other than under the Prescribed Part
provisions (in MSSL only).

Therefore, in accordance with rule 3.96(3) of the Rules
and in the absence of a creditors’ committee, we will
seek to fix the basis of our remuneration as a set
amount.

Estimate of work required to be done

Based on previous appointments of this nature and
having regard to the likely number and grades of staff
required to fulfil these obligations, we intend to seek
approval to draw a fee of £34,000 for FMEHL and
£50,000 for MSSL. Full details of the work anticipated to
be performed are provided at Appendix C.

Joint Administrators’ Expenses

We anticipate that we will incur the following
disbursements during the appointment:

» Statutory Advertising - we are required to give notice
by advert in the Edinburgh Gazette of the following
matters: our appointment and any proposed
distributions to the unsecured creditors. To date
advertising costs incurred in respect of our
appointment have totalled £87 in each entity, as
detailed on page 24,

+ We anticipate a further £87 will be payable by MSSL
in respect of the distribution to unsecured creditors.

Expenses - Professional costs

+ Legal Costs - we have instructed Shepherd and
Wedderburn LLP (“"S&W") a firm of lawyers with the
appropriate expertise and experience in dealing with
these types of administrations, to advise on the any
legal matters that might arise and to prepare any
related legal documentation required.

« S&W anticipate costs will be ¢.£5k in each of the
Companies.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration) | 17 December 2019 17




-1 4 6T0Z J2qw=23Q /T | (UORENSIWPE U| WO} PANWIN BIS-GNS JRIXDel pue payjwin sBuipieH Bulasuibug suLely uosnbiad | 4T 3yHeRq 6102 @

‘Auedwo)
yaes uasmiaq Ajlenba ds ale 53502 auy3 pesadoad si 31

-uawAed 10) pasosdde aq pinoys
$3505 uopeJsiuwpe-aid piedun ay) Jusixe jeym 01 pue
JBY3aUM apIoap 0] S10}|paJtD) Paindas 3yl SJAUL [|IM am
plebaa siyy ul "z5'c 3Ny sopun [eaosdde 0] 13([gns S|
uoieIs|UILPR YT JO sUdXD ue sk s3sod pledun asay)
J0 uswAed syl "7 SZE8TF 40 sasuadxa pue s)500
uonensiuiwpe aid piedun aue a1ay) ‘asoqe Ino 13s sy
$1502 uonessiunupe-ald predun Jo jeaosddy
1¥A shid ‘sasuadxa Jo §/'2G2F pue 51500 W
40 000'Z13 paiindu) s3|polg oM SIYl Jo 1adsal U]
¥noJ je syuswnoop juswiuiodde auyy Buipy -
pue !saogou BuiARs -
sbujwy uo Buisiape .
sjuawnaop juaunuicdde Buuedasd .
:Buipnpul
saiuedwon 3yl JO J|eYaq U0 oM MOoH3pUn salpoig
*sajuedwod
y10q u9aMIaq J|ds ‘1VA bulpnpPxs 05'229'G3
40 SIS0D W PaINdUl MRS oM SI43 Jo Ppadsad Ul
uawiuiodde sy3 Jo Bupwy .

pue Isjuswnoop

uswiulodde yeip ay) uo sjuawiod Buipseboal
sljojens|uwpe pasodosd ay3 pue saipoag yum buisie) .
. ‘soppoig AQ
papiaosd yiomiaded Juswjulodde Jjesp ayy Buimaiaal .
:Buipnput sJa13ew uo MRS Aq pajsisse
aJam am ‘uopensiuiupe ayy Joy buiuue|d Buung
‘suopeslsiuiupe ayl Jo aapalqo ayy aasiyoe 0}

Buidjay Jo uonuajul ayj Yim Jno paliied sem Yolym pue $3500
uogessiuiwpe ay) 03 Joud pouad au3 ul {,S31po.g,) dT1 uopijessiuiupe-ald

S3|polg pUe MBS AQ 1IN0 pOLIIED Maom U] JOo ugpeue|dxd
ue papiaoad aaey am sydesbeled BUIMO||0) BUYY U] sosuadxo

S350 UopeASIuIpe-a4d JO JUBWIIRIS pue uoneJsunuusy



@ Additional information

Investigations and case specific matters




oz 6702 43qwad3q ZT | (uogensiuiupe ul Y10g) P3N eas-gns Je|deW pue paywin sBuipjoy Guusauibul aulely vosnbiad | 411 3RI019G 6102 @

“ssalboad

uo syodads Ajyjuow xis ano 10 seanpadosd uols|dap
jo sa3)jou se yans ‘sajepdn 103} }O3y2 03 Aienbaa
2}ISqom Y} MI|ASa NOA jey} Juepiodw) snyj st

31 "93iSqam By} 0} papeo|dn a4 SJUBWND0P USYM
noA o3 usalb 2q M 3d130U 1BYIN} OU ‘pUDpIAIP
popuUalul JO 93130U UBY3 13430 ‘JRY) 910U ISE3|d

ZHZ 19 ‘weybujuuig
‘aaedAsipunig 1nN04 ‘g7 20R(Q iSSP [BISod

}N-00 3 oRPBUBIMOGXI[e :|IewW3

0SSE £00Z 02 (0) v+ :9uoyd

:ajIsgem o) 0 ‘aun3ng 3yl Uy Jo MoU JaLie ‘palsod
sjuswnoop Jo Adod piey e yyum ‘sbaeyd Jo s34y ‘peplaosd
2q 01 ay1| pinom noA JI mojaq uaalb sjelap pejuod ayy
Jo Aue Bujsn uewmog xa|y 1oejuod aseald ‘sbuipasdoad
BU3 JO UOISNDUOD 3] J93e SYJUOLU OM] [IIUN DA LIRS
1M UXUM 33Sqam 3y} U0 paudlelad 8q {im Sjuawndop Iy

‘TIG3 SJ0P-5AI" MMM S) SS2Ippe gam 3y *Auedwod

BU3 J0J Ajledudads dn 1as uaag sey yaiym 231sgem

e 0} U0 pajsod 5q ||Im SIDFOU pue sJuswWNop ‘spodal
Alojniels |je ‘uolediunLuwod a1ey|ne) 03 Japlo ul
ausqam

‘2|qissod se u0os

se  abed uo uaalb sjlejap 100D 3] Buisn sn JPRIUOD
PINCYS UORUSTIE INC 0} SI911RW AUR MEIP 0} USIM OYM
s10jipady) “ABajens |ewisnput pue Abidug ‘sssuisng 40y
Juswpedaq ayj JO UCISIAIP € ‘33IAISS ADUIAOSU] ay) 0}
Hodad |2IIUIPYUOD B JWIGNS |[IM M PUR 2N|iR) JO SISNED
Y3 pue saueduios ayl §6 SHeye 3l Jo Juswabeuai
JI2Y3 01 UONRI3J Ul 10123.IP 0108} 3P 10 MOpeYs B se
pajoe ARl 03 JBPISUDD Bam uosiad Aue pue s103021|p 2U3
40 DNPUD 3] JBPISUOD 03 paaInbad ale am ‘uoRIppe Ul

(penuiuod) suoebisaAur

‘sauedwon ayy yum sbujjesp jsed

pPeY 2AY OUM 10 O} PaI93LIL0D Jaypa samped jsujebe
3ybnouq aq Aew jeyy swiep jenuajod Aue ojul ssuinbua
BpNIUY SJUILISSISSE |B[1Ul BS3Y] "SJOJPIT JO JBuaq
a3yl 104 Alaaodad B 03 pes| ybiw Jey) sisyiews Aue ale
243UY JOLPBYM JO SJUDIUSSISSE 211U JONPUOD pue sh 0]
BQEILAR UORRULIONUI Y] JO ||@ Mm3lASd 0} sjuawuiodde
Ano Jaye Apoys pabiqo ate sm ‘sannp ano jo ued sy

suoiebnsanul

"UOEWLIONI JILJUNY J0) 82140

Xe) [e20] JI9Y3 J0RIUCD PINOYS S4Ip|oyaJeys 'pawiep ag
Aew $3ss0| |ejided pue anjea [ju Jo 99 03 SIJBYS aJledap
Aew (. DHIWH,) SWO0oIsSND 1 aNuaA3Y WH ‘S9582 uielad Ul

“sanbayo puapialp pawegpun
aNss-aJ 10U ‘saleys Jo sIajsuen ssadold o) ajqe Jabuo)
ou aue saiuedwor) ay3 ‘sjuswiujodde no Buimol|o

*siapjoyaleys ay) 03 apew Hurag winjal e Jo 12adsoud
ou s1 a1y ‘saiuedwion Ayl Aq pamo sanl|igel| Joypald
40 [2A9] a3 yum paJedwod suoljes)|eal Jasse JO [3A9)
pajedidiue pue sauedwlod a3 Jo Aduaajosus ay) 01 ang

SSUTAMAMAM 118 UOIIRIISIUILIpE 3Y) 10)
dn 195 aysqam ayjs 03 papeo|dn a4 ||im sajepdn Jenbas
‘1aAamoH -saiuedwoD Ayl Jo skapjoyaleys o] spodal

10 ugpewLIOju) JayLing apiactd 03 pabiqo jou aue am
siapjoyaieys

*3|qissod se uoos se sn jpejuod ases|d

auwiuiodde ano jo a3ep ayj je sesjwadd sauedwo)
ay3 je Juasaad usaq aaey Aew jey) swayl Buipiebal
Wie|3 @ 3ARY JO UMO NOA Jeu) aa2(j2q noA pinoys
syasse Ajred paylL

uolenbas 3eys

40 (1)£ spiy ui pauyap se sbuipasdoid ulew a3y aue
asayy pue saydde gpg/ST0Z ON (N3) uonenbay |Puno)
‘sjuswWIN)op Juswiiodde uopenstILIPe 4] Ul palels sy
suopenbay N3

000
6O
OO

suonebiysaaul

pue

slsnew oupads ased
uoneuwlIojul
jeuonippy



@ Appendices

Appendix A

Appendix B

Appendix C

Appendix D
Appendix E

Important notice




Tz

6T0Z Jequaaq /1 | (uonensiuiwpe ul yiog} paLI BOS-aNS Jejj2y2e pue payjwi sBuip|oy Buusauibug suue uosnbiay | 4T 23110130 6102 @

134 U] SIS Il 5. jesse

SIY3 Wod) THIWA 104 JaUq B|qes)|eal
Aue aq 0] 245Y) 109dxX3 10U Op B -

“13IW4 10 JBWoIsnd

jedpund a3 1suiebe wiegp e jo 1adsal

uf WE'SHT JO AN|BA JqRSI[E] PRIBUINSD
UE palngquUle sABY SI0]palp BYL .

we gy - wied adjud Zo8/T08 - T 9ION

'53955@ FHIWL dyoads
03 9|qelnquyie JoU 3102433 St aUnby Syl -

134 JO SMOY USED Bun3ng 1Senslo)
uo paseq sI103al1p sy Aq pajenojed
734 40 ssauisng Buipei] a3yl Jo uonenjea
MO[4 YSeD pajunodsiq e uo paseq
s1 SIY1 'vOS 9y 03 uoneRd Ut THIWA

JO s103024|p 3yl yum Anbua Bumoqod .

WE'EYF - LIBdUOD
bujob e se J3W4d JO 9jes - T 910N

*(s88) ,5]eU0ISS3J04d JoUI0 pue b3 ‘ syusbe
Buipnppul) uopeNSIUILIPE 3Y] JO S3S0D Iyl
104 apewl uasq sey uoisiacid ou ‘yOs au3

JO JeuULI0) pJepuels Y3 Yilm adueplodde Ul
*UMOUYS 3q J0U {|IM SNBSS

pue spoob jo Ajddns ayj .o} asueape

u| 40 sysodap pled ALl OYm SISWNSUOD pue
S92A0|dW? 10) SISSIUPPE pUe SIWeU ‘10T
sa|ny (suopensivwpy pue uswsbuelly
Aejunjop Auedwon) (pue|jods)

AduaAjosUT BY3 JO (F)SE'E 3N Ym
20UepIODIe Uj JRY) 3J0U ISE3|d 'SJONPILD
UMOUX ||B JO S3SSaUppe pue Saweu ayjl

40 9npayrs e Buipnpu ‘TGS SI0T-SAT MMM
Je 2uluo I|ge|leak SI YOS 510100410 8y

SIUDWILLOD ,SI0JRIIS|UIUPY JUIOL

{000'021'2)
{000'008'5Z)
000'¥Z9'EZ

000'¥2e'ce2

000'729'c2

000’009

000'+20'€2
(000'8£9'29)

000°Z99°L8

(000°009)
000°292'26

000'292'¢6

000'6E

000'6Z€'8Y
000'tER'EY
000'6€

e

B
000'6€

asijeas

03 patewnsy

anjea joog

siaqusw o) snjdins ; Aauajoyep sjewipsy

[endeo aueys dn pajes

sloppals o} snjduns ; Aouejoyep pejewis3

{umop yBnaouq) siepjoy eBieyo Bugeoy o) lepIoys
{ssapjoy sbseyo Bupeoy

* o) Ieyoys Aue Buipnjoxa) sio)palo [egueseyead
-uou spaeBeu se snjdinsg ; Asuaioyap psjewuysy

SuieR Jegualaiaid-uou penosasun

$10)|pald paInsasun 0} {Ge||RAR SJOSSe (B0 )

{umop yBnauq) Ayedaid jau Jo yed pequosald pejeuIns3
- seBieys Bupeoy Jeye snjdins ; Aousjoyep pejewnsy
sabieya Buneoy Aq pansas 19a(]

sIapioy

afireys Bugeoy J0j ajqe|iEAR S)asSe [B)0) pajews]
Apadoud jou Jo ped pequasald pejewps3

sJoypetd [egueleiaad o) snjcdlins § Louaioyap pajewnsy
SI0JIp8ID [eguBlajald

RI0)|POII
reyuassjesd 10} s|ge|jeAe sjasse (€10} pajewnsy

Z 3LON wielD soud Z08/L08
L 3LON (sBuping *g puey Jo anjea
s|qesiea pajewse jo jaN) waduod Bujob se TN jo Jes
seeanbs yseo gy ysed

abieys Bugeoy o) Joelgns s)1essy

ssopjoy abaeys pexy ¢} (Aauejayep)snjduns pojeugsy

aflzeys pexy 03 Joefqns sjessy

sSHeyY JO JUBWIILIS AleWWINS ,5103031]q

pajywy] (sBujpjoH) Bupasujbug supe uosnbisg

000
0 e
OO

v Xipuaddy
saoipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix A

®C0
©06 6
@00

Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited
Directors’ Summary Statement of Affairs

Estimated to

Book value realise
Assets subject to fixed charge - -
Estimated surplus/{deficiency) to fixed charge holders - -
Assets subject to floating charge .
Cash & cash equivalents 464,000 464,000
Estimated total aseats available for preferential creditors 464,000 464,000
Preferential creditors -
Estimated deficiency / surplus to preferential creditors 464,000
Estimated Prescribed Part of net property (96,000}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 368,000
Debt secured by floating charges {68,638,000)
Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges (68,270,000)
Estimated Presctibed Part of net property (brought down) 96,000
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 96,000
Unsecured non-preferential claims (16,000}
Estimated deficiancy / surplus as regards non-
preferential creditors (exclduing any shortfali to floating 80,000
charge holders)
Shortfall to flcating charge holders (brought down) (68,270,000)
Estimated deficiency / surplus to creditors (68,190,000}
Called up share capital {2,400,000)
Estimate deficiency / surplus to members {70,590,000)

‘Joint Administrators’ comments

The Directors’ SOA is available online at
www.ips-docs.com, including a schedule of
the names and addresses of all known
creditors. Please note that in accordance
with Rule 3.35(4) of the Insolvency
{Scotland) (Company Voluntary
Arrangement and Administrations) Rules
2018, names and addresses for employees
and consumers who have paid deposits or
in advance for the supply of goods and
services will not be shown,

In accordance with the standard format of
the SOA, no provision has been made for
the costs of the administration (including
agents’, legal and other professionals’
fees).

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguscn Marine Englneering Heldings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration) | 17 December 2019 3




vz 6102 Jaquadeg 2T | (LONRASIVWRE Ul YIoa) PILLIN BIS-qNS Jejiael pue pajjwn sBuipjoH Guusauibul aulel uasnbuay | 411 81110RAQ 6102 @

*$40449 Buipunoa aq o3 Jeadde aJojaa913
Aew aJtay| ‘(Ajuo sasodind jeuonjeiuasaid o))
papunol uasq aAeY saJnby ‘uodad sy Bupedsid ug

aj0u Buipunoy

*SJUN0JIDE jueq
ay1 wouy pred 324 30U InNQ >oeq ysed ayj o3 pagsod
pue paAla2al SadjoAaul sjuasaudal pajou asueleq
ay] ‘siseq s|enJode ue uo 300q ysed aly 03 parsed
pue papJodal ‘pabbo] aie paAladal 53210AUT - D

*254N02 2NP Ul YWH
0] J0) pPo3UN0JJE 3q [|IM PUB S|QBIBA0I] S| UIym
‘1¥A 30 33U umoys aue 33isoddo umoys swins ||y - 9

*HIWH 031 40) PAIUNOIDIE 2 [|IM PBAISIA
15aJ491u1 UO Xe) uonelodlos pajeINosse Ayl unodde
Buuieaq 3sa.4ajul ue Ul pjRYy 39 |IM spuny Iy - v

unode sjuswded pue s3d[9394 03 SION

'6T0¢ 49quadag

LT 03 6T0Z 499000 77 Wo.y poLiad podal sy}

Buunp suopaesuel) ayy Buyelsp ‘Auedwod ydes oy
ajisoddo papiaoad s) junodoe sjuswAed pue sidigoas y

sjunodoe sjuawied pue sydiadas Sy} 0] SOION

(28) puey ul esuejeq
(so1) o} sioypas) epes]
8 d 9qENDDY LYA
- v unoooe jueq Buuesq 15319 | pRy BoueRE
;jo dn apey

(28) aouejeg
(29) sjuswAed |goL
(28) Buisiponpe Aloimels
sjuaufeyd

- 000'¥9¥ sidiesau [ejoL
- 000'vey yueq je ysen
sydiassy

alep o] SSION SINEA YOS

610C 19Gwa0a LT 03 19qoP0 ZZ
unode syuswied pue 53diSoal SI10JRNSIUIWPY WIOL
uoneRSIUPE UL - pAYW] EIS-qNS JejIdeK

(£8) puey Uy esuejeg
{soL) o} SIO)PaID) BpE1L
B8l g Sqenedsy LA
- v Wnov9e YU Bukesq jsalelul Ul pRY aoueeg
;o dn epen

(28} aouejeg
(28} suawied [g10
{z8) Bursuanpe Agyniels
sueswiied

- G00'6E sidiszal |pjo)
- 000'65 jueq je ysed
sydisoey

a)ep ol SIION SenjeA vOS

6107 Jaqueoaq LT 03 1200 ZT
wunoxe sjuawied pue s1disdad S10)e13SIUNLPY JuUIof
pajpwiy (sbuipjoH) BulosuiBbuz aupep uosnbiad

060
OO

q Xipuaddy
saoipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix C

Estimate of work to
be undertaken

A0
@060
@00

Joint Administrators’ Estimate of Work to be
undertaken - set fee basis

Details of work that the we anticipate will be undertaken
and for which a set fee of £50,000 (MSSL) and £34,000
(FMEHL) will be charged are provided below:

Statutory Tasks and Administration
* Formulating and implementing an appropriate
strategy for each company

» Case set-up for two cases - including data
capture and entry

« Cashiering — two bank accounts with monthly
bank reconciliations

» Notification of our appointments

+ Statutory reporting - two prograss reports;
CDDA

+ Specific issues such as data protection
Assets

+ Realisation of cash at bank

* Realisation of shareholdings held by FMEHL

» Any other assets which may come to light during
our investigations

Creditors

« Correspondence with secured and unsecured
creditors

» Distributions to the secured and unsecured
creditors

Case specific matters
« Completion of corporation tax returns
« Completion of VAT returns

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engireering Holdings Limited and Mackelar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in administration) | 17 December 2019

25




24

6102 43qWasaq £1 | (UoNERSIUILDE LI I0g) P3UWI B3S-gNS JR(Rdidel pue pagiur sbulpjoH Guusauibug suuel uosnbiay | 4T s1MoRA 6102 ©

‘pasinbau s1 s1U3 ased ) abea|iw

104 |eaoldde sasuadxa z AI0bajed »a9s |IM oM JDAIMOY
‘syusuutodde ay3 Jo UDRRINP 3Y] JIA0 SJUALBSINGSIP
7 Aobales Aue anoup 03 109dx2 J0U Op BM

(31w Jad dgp 03 dn Aguauno)

pa.inou) si abeajiw ayj usym awil} akj Je anploRg

AqQ pasn 23es abeajiw piepuels Bujeasad syl ie ‘yels
1134} pue S101RHSIMWPY JUlof Byy A pa.inou) Adedold
abeaw ayl 03 U0 Aq parendied 5| abeaiW

31152 UONEJISIUIWPEe S WO} uMelp 2q ued
sasuadxa pue s1500 2533 240j2q padsinbau s jeacidde
Jpads *$3500 pajedo||e 40 paleys Ipnput osje Aew
asal] 's1500 abeajpw JjBY) 104 35D 3Y) uo pabebus yels
03 Judwasinquia. ‘sldwexa 10) ‘Ayed paiyl e o3 apew
Allesausb j0u ate yojym sasuadxs pue 51500 dJe ISIYL

sjuwesIngsip T Aobajed

352 Yaea Ul [¥A snid gz F 01 Bujunowe
‘pauindul 5 M SPUOQ 358D AJUO Jey] 3IRULISD aM

‘paainbau s| 1eaoadde ou yojym 104 pue
s9ued paiyl 0] 1pa4ip sn AQ apew sjuswAed aue asay ]

sjuawasangsip 1 Alobaje)

*SUOJIRIISIUILIpe 34} O] UCIe[RI Ul Paundul aq 0}

Ajoxl 248 sjuswRsIngsIp Buimo|o) BY3 JBY} SPWISS M
Jiuad spuny

UDLYM PUE SB JUILUASINGLUIDI X93S [|Im DM YDiUm 104

pue sn Ag pied AjjeRiul sasuadxa pue s3s02 aJe asay)

sjusuwlasingsig

00 ®
OO

sjuswIsINGsia
a xipuaddy
saosipuaddy



Appendices
Appendix E

A0
@00
®@00

Joint Administrators’ Proposals

Our Proposals will be deemed approved for each
Company on 31 December 2019 unless a creditors’
decision procedure is requisitioned in accordance with
Rules 3.38 and 5.17 of the Rules.

We will still need to obtain specific approval for the
resolutions given below from the Secured Creditors:

1. Approval that the basis of the Joint Administrators’
remuneration shall be fixed by reference as a set
fee of £50,000, plus VAT in MSSL and £34,000 plus
VAT in FMEHL.

2. Approval that the Joint Administrators’ category 1
disbursements and expenses and category 2
disbursements in respect of mileage (as detailed on
page 26 be approved and the Joint Administrators
be authorised to draw both category 1 and category
2 expenses, {plus VAT where applicable} from the
administration estates.

3. Approval that the Joint Administrators’ pre
administration legal fees of £18,375.24 as detailed
on page 18 (£9,187.62 in each Company) be
approved and that the Joint Administrators be
authorised to draw these fees and expenses and
plus VAT, from the administration estates.

4. Approval that the Joint Administrators be
discharged from liability per paragraph 98 of
Schedule Bl of the Act immediately upon the
registration of the Joint Administrators” final
progress reports by the Registrar of Companies.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP | Ferguson Marine Engineering Holdings Limited and Mackellar Sub-Sea Limited (Both in mn_aama.u.a.oa | 17 December 2019

A creditors’ committee will not be formed unless we are
requested to hold a decision procedure for the purposes
of forming a creditor’s committee; please refer to page
1 of the Proposals for details of the procedure in this
regard.

Please note that if you wish to form a creditors’
committee, you will also be expected to confirm
your willingness to serve or be represented on the
creditors’ committee, including dealing with any
business placed before the creditors’ committee
throughout the period of the administrations and
in any follow on liquidations should any creditors’
committees be formed.

27




8T 6102 J9qwadad £1 | (UORENSIIUPE Ul L3OE) PSNWHN E25-GNS Je|IRYIRW  PuR payIn sBulpioH Bup@au|bul auuel uosnbsey | dT1 2330RA 6T0Z ©

"SI2UOIIDRId ADUA|OSUT SB 308 03 MM 2Y3 Ul pasuadi|
3le 477 211012 4O SJUCHIIdRI4 ADUSAJOSU] PasuUsD|| ||y

*SUORBS|UILLIPR 33 JO IPNPUOD U3 JO JUSWNIOP
5143 Jo padsal u) uostad Aue o3 Age) Aue jdadse jou
™ pue Ajjgisuodsas Aue DLWINSse Jod saop 477 2@331012ad
‘me| Ag penwaad Jualxa 3s9(InJ Y3 0] ‘pue wayl o
|euostad ale si0jedsIuIWpY JUlof 9Y3 JO sjusunujodde
ayl Ayjgel| jeuoslad INOYIIM JoRIJUOD pue

saiuedulon ayy Jo syuabe se Joe s10jensiuiwpy Jujor Y.

's|esodoly

9593 Jo 10adsau ul Ajjige|| Aue 1dadoe Jou j|Im pue
Ajlqisuodsal Aue swnsse Jou 0p SJOJediSIuIupY JUI0C
3yl ‘me| AgQ papiuuiad JU91Xa 159N 3Ll 01 “SH UMmo
JI3U] 18 0S S90p 10V U3 JO T4 3inpayds Jo 6 Ydetbeled
Japun uey3 Jsy3o PEIJUOD Aue ul 10 3sodind Aue

10} JUBWIND0P SiIY] Uo Ajau 03 SIS00UD Jeyl uossad Auy

*S10]Ipad
10} $awWod3No jenjoe ay3 o] se aouepinb se uodn
Palad 9g Jouued pue AUo SAIRSN||) S4B JUSLWNJop
SIUY3 Ul PIPNJOUI SI0}|PRID J0) SIWON0 pajewilss Auy

*saluedwon syl ul 1salajul |epueul) Aue 1o

JO I05Pp Y3 03 UOILD] U UOISIDIP JUDIISIAU] AUR LUIOJUL
03 ‘pasn aqg 03 2|qeyns Jou si pue ‘pasn bujaq 3 Jo
uone|dwajuod U pasedasd uaaqg Jou sy JUSWNJ0P SIY1

IXSIU0D JBYIo
Aue uj Jo ‘asodind Jay3jo Aue 10y} Jo ‘uosiad Jaylo Aue
Ag uodn p3ji24 2 03 3|geuns jou si 3] “asodind Jayio
OU 10} pue ‘suopensiuiLpe ay jo asodind syl Buiaaiyoe
104 s|esodoly JIayl JO JUSWIDIRIS B S103paJd 340J3q Ae|
01 1OV 243 40 Tg SINpayds Jo 6+ ydesbesed Japun Anp
Aloynels Jipyl y3m Ajdwiod 03 Aj9jos Sa0jensiuwpy )
JuIof 3y3 Aq pasedsud usaq SBY JUSWNOP SIYL ao1jou juepodwy

9o10N juepnodwy mﬂu__u—._ﬂn_n_<




Deloitte.

Deloitte LLP is a limited liabllity partnershlp registered in England and Wales with registered number OC303675 and its registered office at 1 New
Street Square, London EC4A 3HQ, United Kingdom,

Deloitte LLP is the United Kingdom affiliate of Deloitte NSE LLP, 2 member firrn of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by
guarantee (*DTTL"). DTTI1. and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL and Deloitte NSE LLP do not provide
services to clients. Please see www, deloitte.com/about to learn mere about our global network of member firms.

© 2019 Deloitte LLP. All rights reserved.




